



# PLANNED GIVING

Share in the ASFPM Foundation's efforts to reduce the risk and impacts of floods on people and communities



The ASFPM Foundation serves as the catalyst for ASFPM, its Chapters and members to advance projects, education and policy initiatives, that promote reduced flood risk and resilient communities. The ASFPM Foundation is as an advocate for the floodplain management profession and serves as a voice for floodplain management practitioners, suppliers, or service providers. The ASFPM Foundation worked to develop the Certified Floodplain Manager (CFM) certification and continues support to the profession through the following:

- The Gilbert F. White Flood Policy Forums to discuss national issues that are on the horizon for the flood risk management.
- State Chapter Flood Risk Symposia to facilitate state and local level dialogues related to flood risk management.
- The Larry A. Larson Speaker Series to create opportunities for interaction among thought leaders on flood risk reduction policy.

- Student scholarships, including the ASFPM Foundation's Future Leaders Scholarship of up to \$25,000 per year for two years awarded to a college student entering their junior year of college.
- Flood risk management projects that provide resources to the range of flood risk management professionals range, such as new publications for the ASFPM No Adverse Impact Toolkit, flood risk management best practices and case studies compendium development, and the ASFPM Foundation Special Library Collections.

## Visit asfpmfoundation.org to learn more the recent Forums, symposia and projects.

#### **ASFPM Foundation Planned Giving Fund**

The ASFPM Foundation, from its creation in 1997, has relied on year to year donations made by corporations and individuals, and an annual fundraising event 's operating budget is finite and subject to fluctuations depending on the Foundation's net income from each year's fundraising events.

The Foundation's Board of Trustees created the ASFPM Foundation Planned Giving Fund to provide an opportunity for ASFPM Foundation supporters and anyone dedicated to flood risk management to provide ongoing financial support for pursuing our mission. The intent is to grow a fund for major activities and projects. The Planned Giving Fund has oversight by the ASFPM Foundation Fundraising Committee, following conservative fiduciary guidelines.

The goal is to build the Planned Giving Fund so that the interest will provide a dependable source of income for activities and a resource for emergencies.

You can help with a donation to the Planned Giving Fund. ASFPM Foundation is a 501(c)(3) charitable organization. All donations over \$25 will receive an acknowledgement for tax purposes.



- GILBERT WHITE



### **Help Us With a Planned Gift**

There are many planned giving approaches you can do now to support the ASFPM Foundation's activities in the future. All have tax advantages. Here are three:

A bequest is a gift made by including a donation to ASFPM Foundation in your will or trust document.

You can set up a charitable gift annuity that is an instrument that provides you, the donor, with an annual income. A portion of your donation is tax deductible. The balance left in the charitable gift annuity goes to ASFPM Foundation upon your death.

Your donation could purchase a life insurance policy on yourself or you can add ASFPM Foundation as a beneficiary to a current life insurance policy.

ASFPM Foundation encourages donors to seek their own legal or tax counsel before making a gift to the ASFPM Foundation.

Send Pledges and Donations to:

ASFPM Foundation 575 D'Onofrio Drive, Suite 200 Madison, WI 53719 Phone: 608-828-3000 Fax: 608-828-6319 asfpmfoundation@floods.org

#### www.asfpmfoundation.org/give-now